Question on Notice
No. 1214
Asked on 15 September 2009

Mr GIBSON asked the Minister for Infrastructure and Planning (Mr HINCHLIFFE)—

QUESTION:
(1) Will the Minister detail the properties that have been resumed for the construction of Airport Link and Northern Busway (listed separately by address, whether commercial or private dwelling and date of resumption)?

(2) What further resumptions are planned for these projects (listed separately by address, whether commercial or private dwelling and likely date of resumption)?

ANSWER:
I thank the Honourable Member for Gympie for his question.

(1) A list of all properties, whether commercial or private, resumed for the Airport Link and Northern Busway (Windsor to Kedron) is attached.

(2) There are no plans to issue additional forced resumptions for Airport Link or the Northern Busway (Windsor to Kedron).


Properties Acquired for Airport Link, Northern Busway (Windsor to Kedron) and
Airport Roundabout Upgrade

as at 25 September 2009

Project Land Acquisition
Prefix Property Address Required Date
AL |24 Bowen Bridge R, Partial | 8/05/2009
Windsor
ALNB [82 Lutwyche Rd, Windsor | Whole | 12/09/2008
NB (84 Lutwyche Rd, Windsor | Whole | 19/09/2008
AL |88 Lutwyche Rd, Windsor | Whole | 12/09/2008
ALNB (34 Earle St, Windsor Whole 7/03/2008
ALNB (40 Earle St, Windsor Whole 7/03/2008
AL |47 Earle St, Windsor Whole 7/03/2008
ALNB |46 Earle St, Windsor Whole 7/03/2008
ALNB |50 Earle St, Windsor Whole 7/03/2008
ALNB |52 Earle St, Windsor Whole 7/03/2008
ALNB |56 Earle St, Windsor Whole 7/03/2008
AL |12 Federation St, Windsor| Whole 17/10/2008
AL |18 Federation St, Windsor| Whole | 17/10/2008
AL |10 Morris St, Windsor Whole | 17/10/2008
AL |14 Morris St, Windsor Whole | 17/10/2008
157 Lutwyche Rd,
AL  [Windsor (aka 153 Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Lutwyche)
AL |14 Gallway St, Windsor | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |16 Gallway St, Windsor | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |11 Bryden St, Windsor | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |15 Bryden St, Windsor Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |16 Bryden St, Windsor | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL [214Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor
AL |193 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor
AL |19 Lutwyche R, Volumetric| 2410712009
Windsor
AL |10 Lyons Tce, Windsor | Volumetric| 24/07/2009
AL |14 Lyons Tce, Windsor | Volumetric| 24/07/2009
AL |16 Lyons Tce, Windsor | Volumetric| 24/07/2009
AL [201 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor
AL [205 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor
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Properties Acquired for Airport Link, Northern Busway (Windsor to Kedron) and
Airport Roundabout Upgrade

as at 25 September 2009

Project Land Acquisition

Prefix Property Address Required Date

AL | 207 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor

AL P09 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor

aL |13 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor

L |?17 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor

AL |?17A Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor

L [|?19 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor

AL |21 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor

AL |?16 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor

aL |18 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor

AL |22%Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor

AL |25 Eildon Rd, Windsor Volumetric| 24/07/2009

AL |72 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor

AL |233 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor

AL |70 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 24/07/2009
Windsor

aL |26 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

aL |38 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL |237 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL 739 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL 240 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL |24 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL 743 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL 242 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL |49 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL P44 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL 246 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL |48 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor
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Properties Acquired for Airport Link, Northern Busway (Windsor to Kedron) and
Airport Roundabout Upgrade

as at 25 September 2009

Project Land Acquisition

Prefix Property Address Required Date

AL | 200 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL |?0% Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL |20 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL |296 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

AL |00 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

aL |6 Constitution Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

aL |10 Constitution Rd, Volumetric| 10/07/2009
Windsor

aL 200 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Windsor
9 Harris St, Windsor (aka
302 Lutwyche Rd & 304 .

AL Lutwyche Rd & 13 Harris Volumetric| 1/05/2009
St

NB |1 Fosbery St, Windsor Whole | 25/07/2008

aL |87 Lutwyche Rd, Whole | 11/04/2008
Windsor

AL |39 Lutwyche Rd, Whole | 11/04/2008
Windsor

ng |409 Lutwyche Rd, Whole | 11/04/2008
Windsor

L |*14 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 12/12/2008
Lutwyche

AL |*02 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 12/12/2008
Lutwyche

aL |*67 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

L |*73 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL |*06 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

L |#70 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

aL |88 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

aL 477 LutwycheRd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL |*83 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL |85 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

L |491 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL |*98 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche
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Properties Acquired for Airport Link, Northern Busway (Windsor to Kedron) and
Airport Roundabout Upgrade

as at 25 September 2009

Project Land Acquisition

Prefix Property Address Required Date

AL [#97 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL |96 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL [#98 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL [201 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL [205 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

aL |1 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL [204 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL [>18Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL [2%0 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche
524 Lutwyche Rd,

AL [Lutwyche (aka 532 Volumetric| 29/05/2009
Lutwyche Rd)

NB {137 Chalk St, Lutwyche Whole | 29/08/2008

AL [133 Chalk St, Lutwyche | Volumetric| 12/12/2008

AL [129 Chalk St, Lutwyche | Volumetric| 12/12/2008

ng |01 Lutwyche R, Whole | 29/08/2008
Lutwyche

Ng |07 Lutwyche R, Whole | 29/08/2008
Lutwyche

ng |71 Lutwyche R, Whole | 29/08/2008
Lutwyche

AL |29 Bradshaw St, Lutwyche| Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |26 Bradshaw St, Lutwyche| Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |30 Bradshaw St, Lutwyche| Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |34 Bradshaw St, Lutwyche| Volumetric| 1/05/2009

Ng |87 Lutwyche R, Whole | 24/10/2008
Lutwyche

AL |3 Felix St, Lutwyche Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |? Felix St Lutwyche (@ka |\ oticl 11051200
7 Felix)

AL |11 Felix St, Lutwyche Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL 15 Felix St, Lutwyche Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |17 Felix St, Lutwyche Volumetric| 1/05/2009
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Properties Acquired for Airport Link, Northern Busway (Windsor to Kedron) and
Airport Roundabout Upgrade

as at 25 September 2009

Project Land Acquisition

Prefix Property Address Required Date

Ng |°72 Lutwyche R, Whole | 29/08/2008
Lutwyche
5/29 Lamington Ave,

NB Lutwyche Unit Whole | 29/08/2008

ng |80 Lutwyche R, Whole | 29/08/2008
Lutwyche

Ng |30 Lamington Av, Whole | 24110/2008
Lutwyche

ng |012 Lutwyche Road, Whole | 24/10/2008
Lutwyche

ng |016 Lutwyche R, Whole | 29/08/2008
Lutwyche

ALNg [038 Lutwyche Rd, Whole | 25/07/2008
Lutwyche

AL [807 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Lutwyche

aL [817 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL |10 Felix St, Lutwyche Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |12 Felix St, Lutwyche Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |14 Felix St, Lutwyche Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |16 Felix St, Lutwyche Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |18 Felix St, Lutwyche Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |20 Felix St, Lutwyche Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |22 Felix St, Lutwyche Volumetric| 1/05/2009

aL [813 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL [815 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL |9 Isedale St, Wooloowin |Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |11 Isedale St, Wooloowin |Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |13 Isedale St, Wooloowin |Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |15 Isedale St, Wooloowin |Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |17 Isedale St, Wooloowin |Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL [0%3 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Lutwyche

AL [037 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Lutwyche

aL [031 Lutwyche Rd, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Lutwyche
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Properties Acquired for Airport Link, Northern Busway (Windsor to Kedron) and
Airport Roundabout Upgrade

as at 25 September 2009

Project
Prefix

Property Address

Land
Required

Acquisition
Date

AL

12 Isedale St, Wooloowin

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

14 Isedale St, Wooloowin

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

18 Isedale St, Wooloowin
(aka 16 Isedale St)

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

20 Isedale St, Wooloowin

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

22 Isedale St, Wooloowin

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

635 Lutwyche Rd,
Lutwyche

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

639 Lutwyche Rd,
Lutwyche

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

9 Norman St, Wooloowin

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

13 Norman St, Wooloowin

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

15 Norman St, Wooloowin

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

17 Norman St, Wooloowin

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

19 Norman St, Wooloowin

Volumetric

1/05/2009

ALNB

642 Lutwyche Rd,
Lutwyche, 'Kedron Palms

Whole

20/03/2008

NB

9 Colton Ave, Lutwyche

Whole

7/03/2008

ALNB

11 Perry St, Lutwyche

Whole

7/03/2008

ALNB

13 Perry St, Lutwyche

Whole

7/03/2008

ALNB

696 Lutwyche Rd,
Lutwyche

Whole

7/03/2008

AL

643 Lutwyche Rd,
Lutwyche (aka 645
Lutwyche Rd)

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

10 Norman St, Wooloowin

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

12 Norman St, Wooloowin

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

14 Norman St, Wooloowin

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

20 Norman St, Wooloowin
(aka 18 Norman St)

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

22 Norman St, Wooloowin

Volumetric

1/05/2009

AL

679 Lutwyche Rd,
Wooloowin (aka 673
Lutwyche Rd)

Volumetric

8/05/2009
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Properties Acquired for Airport Link, Northern Busway (Windsor to Kedron) and
Airport Roundabout Upgrade

as at 25 September 2009

Project Land Acquisition

Prefix Property Address Required Date
685 Lutwyche Rd,
Lutwyche (aka 695 .

AL Lutwyche) - Kedron Park Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Hotel

AL |132KedonParkRd, o etic| 1211212008
Wooloowin

AL |12BAKedronParkRd, 0 ovicl 1211212008
Wooloowin

aL |30 KedronParkRd, o etic| 1211212008
Wooloowin

AL |12 KedronParkRd, o etic| 1211212008
Wooloowin

AL |124KedonParkRd, o otic| 8/0512000
Wooloowin

L [[20KedronParkRd, o etic| 810512009
Wooloowin

AL |92 Kedron ParkRd, Volumetric| 8/05/2009
Wooloowin

L [2BKedronParkRd, 0 otic| 8i0512000
Wooloowin

L |92AKedronParkRd, ) etric] 810512009
Wooloowin

aL |2 Kedron ParkRd, Volumetric| 8/05/2009
Wooloowin

AL |104KedronParkRd, o otic| 8/0512000
Wooloowin

L |12 KedronParkRd, -y etric| 810512009
Wooloowin

AL |108KedronParkRd, o etic| 810512009
Wooloowin

AL |102KedronParkRd, |0\ etric|  8/05/2009
Wooloowin

L |98 Kedron ParkRd, ) etric] 810512009
Wooloowin

NB |20 Swan St, Gordon Park | Partial 12/12/2008

AL |17 Gympie Rd, Kedron Whole | 11/07/2008

AL |7/11 Park Tce, Kedron Whole 11/07/2008

AL 149 Gympie Rd, Kedron Whole | 11/07/2008

AL |10 Park Tce, Kedron Whole | 11/07/2008

AL |7 Lasseter St, Kedron Whole | 11/07/2008

AL (83 Gympie Rd, Kedron Whole | 11/07/2008

AL 199 Gympie Rd, Kedron Whole | 11/07/2008

AL |45 Gympie Rd, Kedron 6|\ | 441072008
Units None Strata

AL [110 Gympie Rd, Kedron Whole | 11/07/2008

AL |21 -7 Stafford Rd, Kedron| Whole 9/05/2008
33 Stafford Rd, Kedron 6

AL Units None Strata Whole | 17/10/2008

AL |37 Stafford Rd, Kedron Whole | 17/10/2008
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Properties Acquired for Airport Link, Northern Busway (Windsor to Kedron) and
Airport Roundabout Upgrade

as at 25 September 2009

Project Land Acquisition
Prefix Property Address Required Date
AL |39 Stafford Rd, Kedron Whole | 17/10/2008
AL |41 Stafford Rd, Kedron Whole | 17/10/2008
AL |45 Stafford Rd, Kedron Whole | 17/10/2008
AL |2/1 Clarence Rd, Kedron| Whole 17/10/2008
AL [6/1 Clarence Rd, Kedron| Whole | 17/10/2008
AL [8/1 Clarence Rd, Kedron| Whole | 17/10/2008
AL [124 Gympie Rd, Kedron Whole | 17/10/2008
17 Stafford Rd, Kedron
AL | aka 816 Brookfield Ry | "ole | 12/12/2008
NB |11 Brookfield Rd, Kedron Partial 12/12/2008
ALNB [199 Gympie Rd, Kedron Whole | 25/07/2008
NB 1217 Gympie Rd, Kedron Partial | 12/12/2008
NB 216 Gympie Rd, Kedron Whole | 24/10/2008
NB |246 Gympie Rd, Kedron Partial | 6/03/2009
NB 1252 Gympie Rd, Kedron Whole | 20/02/2009
AL [105KedronParkRd, o etic| 110512000
Wooloowin
AL |103 KedronParkRd, -\ etric| 1/05/2009
Wooloowin
AL |7 Park Rd, Wooloowin Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |11 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |11A Park Rd, Wooloowin |Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |15 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |17 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |19 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |21 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |23 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |25 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |27 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |29 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |33 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
L |37 - 37AParkRd, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Wooloowin
AL |35 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
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Properties Acquired for Airport Link, Northern Busway (Windsor to Kedron) and
Airport Roundabout Upgrade

as at 25 September 2009

Project Land Acquisition
Prefix Property Address Required Date

L |99 Kedron ParkRd, ) etric] 110512009
Wooloowin

AL |6 Eveleigh St, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |8 Eveleigh St, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009

aL |12 Eveleigh S, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Wooloowin

AL |14 Eveleigh S, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Wooloowin

AL |18 Eveleigh St, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Wooloowin

aL |20 Eveleigh S, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Wooloowin

AL |22 Eveleigh S, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Wooloowin

AL |2 Eveleigh St, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Wooloowin
30 Eveleigh St,

AL  [Wooloowin (aka 28 Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Eveleigh)

AL |32 Eveleigh St, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Wooloowin

aL |34 Eveleigh S, Volumetric| 1/05/2009
Wooloowin

AL |48 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |7 Gorman St, Wooloowin |Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |15 Gorman St, Wooloowin [ Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |5 Gorman St, Wooloowin |Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |52 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
54 Park Rd, Wooloowin .

AL (aka 56 Park Rd) Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |58 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |60 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |62 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |19 Gorman St, Wooloowin [ Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |47 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL |49 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009

AL 51 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
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Properties Acquired for Airport Link, Northern Busway (Windsor to Kedron) and
Airport Roundabout Upgrade

as at 25 September 2009

Project Land Acquisition
Prefix Property Address Required Date
AL |53 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
57 Park Rd, Wooloowin .
AL (aka 55 Park Rd) Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |61 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |63 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |19 Rose St, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
23 Rose St, Wooloowin .
AL (aka 21 Rose S1) Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |86 Kent Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |68 Park Rd, Wooloowin | Volumetric| 1/05/2009
102 Kent Rd, Wooloowin .
AL (aka 100 Kent Rd) Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL 104 Kent Rd, Wooloowin |Volumetric| 1/05/2009
AL |55 Lewis St, Clayfield Partial | 12/12/2008
aL |103 JacksonStreet, ) etri| 1211212008
Clayfield
AL |79 Elliot St, Clayfield Partial | 12/12/2008
AL [1/83 Alma Road Whole | 11/07/2008
AL [4/83 Alma Road Whole | 11/07/2008
AL |6 Wongara St, Clayfield Whole | 11/07/2008
AL |10 Wongara St, Clayfield | Partial | 12/12/2008
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